System 5000
5021D-ES
Wideband Delay Line System
with External Spool
Installation Manual
Revision A
Emcore Corporation
 System 5000 series

 System 5000 series
          Copyright © 2008 Emcore Corporation
Ordering Information
Model Number
Each Emcore product is assigned a unique model number and serial number, which appears
on the label of the unit.  Model numbers for this series have the form 5021D YYY-ZZZZZZ
here; X’ is a one letter designation for the appropriate frequency of the unit, YY’ is a two letter
designation the unit overall height and max delay option 13 – 3 inch, 35µ-sec max Delay Line
and “ZZZZZZ” is a six letter designation specifying the Delay time in microseconds,
X(hundreds) X (tens) X (ones) X (tenths) X (hundredths) X (thousandths).
Model Number                          Description
Delay Line System
5021D-A13-XXXXXX Delay, 3 GHz, 50 Ohm SMA, 1310nm, Delay Time to 35 µ-sec max
5021D-B13-XXXXXX Delay, 7 GHz, 50 Ohm SMA, 1310nm, Delay Time to 35 µ-sec max
5021D-C13-XXXXXX Delay, 13 GHz, 50 Ohm SMA, 1310nm, Delay Time to 35 µ-sec max
5021D-D13-XXXXXX Delay, 18 GHz, 50 Ohm SMA, 1310nm, Delay Time to 35 µ-sec max
5021D-A15-XXXXXX Delay, 3 GHz, 50 Ohm SMA, 1310nm, Delay Time to 65 µ-sec max
5021D-B15-XXXXXX Delay, 7 GHz, 50 Ohm SMA, 1310nm, Delay Time to 65 µ-sec max
5021D-C15-XXXXXX Delay, 13 GHz, 50 Ohm SMA, 1310nm, Delay Time to 65 µ-sec max
5021D-D15-XXXXXX Delay, 18 GHz, 50 Ohm SMA, 1310nm, Delay Time to 65 µ-sec max
Power Supplies
10901G-NA   Power Supply for 10990A North America AC cord
10901G-UK   Power Supply for 10990A United Kingdom AC cord
10901G-EU   Power Supply for 10990A European AC cord